

IA/1/25
in Civ DJ No.971/2024
Usha Sharma Vs Smt. Poonam Sharma & Anr.

17.02.2025

Present: Ld. Proxy counsel for the applicant/defendants (after hearing)

An application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC has been filed on behalf of the applicant/defendants.

Put up on 07.05.2025 i.e. date already fixed.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.02.2025