

04.02.2026

Present: Sh. Vijay Chawla and Sh. Huzaifa Ibrahim, Ld.
counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Akshit Maggo, Ld counsel for respondent no. 2
through VC.
Ms. Aadya Sinha, Ld proxy counsel for the respondent
no. 2.

Original Trust deed has been produced and after seeing
the same, the same has been returned to the ld proxy counsel for
respondent no. 2.

Part arguments heard on the application filed for
furnishing administration cum surety bond by the beneficiary under
the Will in question.

Put up for further arguments on **03.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
04.02.2026.