

INDERJEET KAUR Vs. TAJINDER KAUR CHHABRA

20.04.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Sh. S. Mohit Id. counsel for the defendant through
VC
Sh. Hem Chand Bailiff from the office of SDM, Rajouri
Garden.

Report has been filed on behalf of SDM, Rajouri
Garden by submitting that notice was received on 17.04.2026 so some
time may be given for filing inquiry report.

Sh. Hem Chand Bailiff submits that the earlier the area
of the present suit was with SDM Patel Nagar and now due to change
of Districts, the area has come in the jurisdiction of SDM Rajouri
Garden and report will be filed before the next date of hearing.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that he has no
objection if the plaintiff is declared as an indigent person.

SDM, Rajouri Garden is directed to file inquiry report
before the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of inquiry report as well as
consideration on the application of the plaintiff for declaring her as
an indigent person on 04.06.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
20.04.2026